

15 March 2016

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange 10th Floor 20 Bond Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir

FEDERAL COURT ORDER

Pursuant to Section 723(3) of the Corporations Act 2001, the Company's securities were required to be readmitted to quotation on ASX within 3 months after the date of the Company's prospectus, being 27 February 2016.

As the Company's securities were not readmitted within this 3 month period, the Company applied to the Federal Court of Australia (Western Australian District Registry) on 9 March 2016 for an extension of time to comply with the Corporations Act in this regard.

The Federal Court application was heard before Justice Barker on 11 March 2016 in Perth. On the same day, Justice Barker made orders granting the application. Please refer to the enclosed orders.

The Company's securities were reinstated to official quotation on 15 March 2016.

Yours faithfully

Mickifaly

Nicki Farley Company Secretary

G8 Communications Limited ABN 99 009 076 233 Level 24, 44 St Georges Tce, Perth WA 6000 T +61 8 6211 5099; F +61 8 9218 8875



Federal Court of Australia District Registry: Western Australia Division: General

No: WAD105/2016

G8 COMMUNICATIONS LTD Plaintiff

ORDER

JUDGE:	JUSTICE BARKER
DATE OF ORDER:	11 March 2016
WHERE MADE:	Perth

THE COURT ORDERS THAT:

- Pursuant to s 1322(4)(d) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth), the period set out in s 723(3)(b) and s 724(1)(b)(ii) of the *Corporations Act* for the admission to quotation by ASX Limited (ASX) of securities of the plaintiff issued pursuant to the prospectus dated 27 November 2015 (prospectus), be extended to the date which is 5 business days after the making of this order, being 18 March 2016.
- Subject to the plaintiff's securities being admitted to quotation by ASX within 5 business days after the making of this order, being 18 March 2016, pursuant to s 254E and s 1322(4)(a) of the *Corporations Act*, the issue of shares by the plaintiff pursuant to the prospectus is hereby validated and confirmed.
- 3. The plaintiff forthwith lodge a copy of these orders with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission.
- 4. Upon the plaintiff becoming listed on the ASX, the plaintiff make an announcement to the ASX disclosing the terms of these orders.
- 5. The plaintiff and all other interested or affected parties have liberty to apply to vary these orders upon first giving 24 hours prior written notice.



Date that entry is stamped: 11 March 2016

Womid Soden Registrar